# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Corinne M. Ryan	07/19/2007
Ruthie D. Lyle	07/18/2007
Doris L. Jones	07/19/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD		
City:	ARMONK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11780753

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)264-9119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 630-1131

Email: ddagg@smmalaw.com

Correspondent Name: McGuinness & Manaras LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Nagog Park Drive

Address Line 4: Acton, MASSACHUSETTS 01720-3451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAM9-2007-0048US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Dagg Reg. No. 37,809

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=260-123-assignment#page1.tif source=260-123-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019584 FRAME: 0065

500318573

\$40.00 \$40.00 source=260-123-assignment#page3.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. 260-123 CAM9-2007-0048US1

I to the beautiff between the best	Whereas, we			
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Corinne M. Ryan		of 93 Stony Brook Road, Westford, Massachusetts, USA	
	(2) Ruthie D. Lyle		of 212 Lakeshore Drive, Durham, North Carolina, USA	
	(3) Doris L. Jones		of 20 Cleveland Street Apt #2, Somerville, Massachusetts, USA	
	have invented certain improvement	ents in		
TITLE	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING OPEN SESSION BASED SELECTIVE BROADCASTING IN AN INSTANT MESSAGING SYSTEM			
DATES THAT	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on			
INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1) $\frac{7}{7}$   $\frac{1}{5}$   $\frac{7}{2007}$ (2) (3) 2007.	, 2007, and		
business at Arr	RNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHII nonk, New York 10504, (hereinaft ation and invention, and to any Uni	er called IBM), desires to acquir	ation of New York, having a place of e the entire right, title and interest in o be obtained therefor;	
sell, assign, an- and invention the priority resulting any Letters Pat hereby agree th	d transfer to IBM, its successors a nerein disclosed for the United Sta g from the filing of said United Stat ent granted upon the inventions so	ind assigns, the entire right, title ites and foreign countries, and in tes application, and we request et forth in said application to IBN ers Patent on said invention and	Iged, we, the above named, hereby and interest in the said application in all foreign countries, and all rights of the Commissioner of Patents to issue if its successors and assigns; and we will execute all papers necessary to do so by IBM.	
Signed and sealed				
Corinne M. Ryan	ill	on 7/19	, 2007	
Ruthie D. Lyle	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	OR	, 2007	
	·	on	, 2007	
Doris L. Jones				

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. 260-123 CAM9-2007-0048US1

INVENTOR	Whereas, we			
AND CITY	(1) Corinne M. Ryan		of 93 Stony Brook I Westford, Massach	
	(2) Ruthie D. Lyle		of 212 Lakeshore ⊱ North Carolina, US	
	(3) Doris L. Jones		of 20 Cleveland Str Somerville, Massac	
	have invented certain improve	ements in		
TITLE	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOI BROADCASTING IN AN INS		- ··· · · · · ·	
DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1), 2007, (3), 2007.	<i>A</i> ' ' ' '		
business at A	FERNATIONAL BUSINESS MAC irmonk, New York 10504, (herein cation and invention, and to any	after called IBM), desires	to acquire the entire right, title a	ng a place of nd interest in
sell, assign, a and invention priority resulti any Letters Pri hereby agree	e, for a valuable consideration, re and transfer to iBM, its successor therein disclosed for the United a ng from the filing of said United S atent granted upon the inventions that IBM may apply for foreign Lo with the United States and foreign	s and assigns, the entire in States and foreign countri States application, and we is set forth in said application etters Patent on said inver	ight, title and interest in the said es, and in all foreign countries, a request the Commissioner of Pr on to IBM, its successors and as ition and we will execute all pap	application and all rights of atents to issue asigns; and we
Signed and seale	d			
Corinne M. Ryan		on		
Ruthie D. Lyle	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	on July	<u>18</u> . 2007	
•	<u> </u>	ΔĐ	2007	

Doris L. Jones

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. 260-123 CAM9-2007-0048US1

	Whereas, we			
INVENTOR	् क्षराचाच्वेञ् <b>१४८</b>			
AND CITY	(1) Corinne M. Ryan		of 93 Stony Brook Road, Westford, Massachusetts, USA	
	(2) Ruthie D. Lyle		of 212 Lakeshore Drive, Durham, North Carolina, USA	
	(3) Doris L. Jones		of 20 Cleveland Street Apt #2, Somerville, Massachusetts, USA	
	have invented certain improvements in			
TITLE	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVI BROADCASTING IN AN INSTANT MI		SED SELECTIVE	
DATES THAT INVENTORS	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on			
SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1), 2007, (2), 2007, and (3), 2007.			
business at Am	RNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES Cononk, New York 10504, (hereinafter call ation and invention, and to any United St	ed IBM), desires to acquire	the entire right, title and interest in	
sell, assign, and and invention the priority resulting any Letters Pat hereby agree the	for a valuable consideration, receipt who d transfer to IBM, its successors and as- nerein disclosed for the United States ar g from the filing of said United States ap- ent granted upon the inventions set forth nat IBM may apply for foreign Letters Pa with the United States and foreign applica-	signs, the entire right, title a id foreign countries, and in a plication, and we request th in in said application to IBM, tent on said invention and w	nd interest in the said application all foreign countries, and all rights of e Commissioner of Patents to issue its successors and assigns; and we we will execute all papers necessary	
Signed and sealed				
Corinne M. Ryan		on, 2	2007	
		on 2	2007	
Ruthie D. Lyle	Smer	on July 19	2007	
Poris L Jones		011	2001	

**RECORDED: 07/20/2007**